resulted in mean equity growth of -7.1 % (Table 22). Equity growth ranged from -76.6%

83

to 83.7% with a standard deviation of32.8%. Maximum equity growth was reduced

slightly more than minimum equity growth relative to MPCI-55%.

CRC 75%. Increasing the coverage level of CRC to 75% significantly reduced

fann income. Farm income averaged only $17,737, about $40,000 less than with

CRC-55% (Table 21). Farm income ranged from -$218,234 to $373,369 with a standard

deviation of $94,432. Simulated farm incomes resulted in mean equity growth of -33.8%

for the planning period. Equity growth ranged from -110.5% to 44.3% with a standard

deviation of 31.6% (Table 22). Increasing the coverage level of CRC resulted in a

significant reduction in expected equity growth. Figure 13 illustrates the decline in

equity growth associated with purchasing CRC-75%. Risk associated with equity growth

was not reduced with crop insurance, as the no insurance alternative yielded a higher rate

of equity growth for all probabilities.

84

Figure 13. Equity Gro\\th CDFs for High Debt Wheat, Grain Sorghum, and Cotton
Scenario

1

0.8 ;'

~:= 0.6
.D
co

.D
o 0.4
~

a..

0.2

o
-150%

I •

"/ .
/ .

I

"""

/ .
-50% 50% 150%

-100% 0%

Equity Growth

• CAT
- CRC-75%

100%

MPCI 55% CT. Insuring only cotton above the CAT level in the high debt

scenario yielded results similar to the low debt scenario. Farm income averaged $66,160,

slightly more than when MPCI-55% was purchased for all crops (Table 21). Farm

income ranged from -$222,058 to $446,982 with a standard deviation of $1 09,774.

Equity growth of the farm averaged -1.4% for the planning period. Equity growth ranged

from -69.2% to 90.4% with a standard deviation of 32.8% (Table 22).

MPCI 75% CT. Increasing the coverage level for cotton resulted in mean farm

income of$35,977, significantly lower than with MPCI-55%-CT (Table 21). Farm

income ranged fr0m -$214,304 to $404,434 with a standard deviation of $99,02 I.

Simulated farm incomes resulted in mean equity growth of -21.5% for the planning

85

period (Table 22). Equity growth ranged from -89.5% to 56.9% with a standard deviation

of30.7%. Expected equity growth is well below that of no insurance.